Designation: D5315 − 04 (Reapproved 2024)
Standard Test Method for
Determination of N-Methyl-Carbamoyloximes and
N-Methylcarbamates in Water by Direct Aqueous Injection
HPLC with Post-Column Derivatization1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D5315; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

Methomyl 16752-77-5
Oxamyl 23135-22-0
A Numbering system of Chemical Abstracts, Inc.
1.2 This test method has been validated in a collaborative
round-robin study (2) and estimated detection limits (EDLs)
have been determined for the analytes listed in 1.1 (Table 1).
Observed detection limits may vary between ground waters,
depending on the nature of interferences in the sample matrix
and the specific instrumentation used.
1.3 This test method is restricted to use by, or under the
supervision of, analysts experienced in both the use of liquid
chromatography and the interpretation of liquid chromato-
grams. Each analyst should demonstrate an ability to generate
acceptable results with this test method using the procedure
described in 12.3.
1.4 When this test method is used to analyze unfamiliar
samples for any or all of the analytes listed in 1.1, analyte
identifications should be confirmed by at least one additional
qualitative technique.
1.5 The values stated in SI units are to be regarded as
standard. No other units of measurement are included in this
standard.
1.6 This standard does not purport to address all of the
safety concerns, if any, associated with its use. It is the
responsibility of the user of this standard to establish appro-
priate safety, health, and environmental practices and deter-
mine the applicability of regulatory limitations prior to use.
Additional guidance on laboratory safety is available and
suitable references for the information are provided (3-5).
1.7 This international standard was developed in accor-
dance with internationally recognized principles on standard-
ization established in the Decision on Principles for the
Development of International Standards, Guides and Recom-
mendations issued by the World Trade Organization Technical
Barriers to Trade (TBT) Committee.
2. Referenced Documents
2.1 ASTM Standards:3
D1129 Terminology Relating to Water
D1192 Guide for Equipment for Sampling Water and Steam
in Closed Conduits (Withdrawn 2003)4
D1193 Specification for Reagent Water
D2777 Practice for Determination of Precision and Bias of
Applicable Test Methods of Committee D19 on Water
D3370 Practices for Sampling Water from Flowing Process
Streams
D3694 Practices for Preparation of Sample Containers and
for Preservation of Organic Constituents
E682 Practice for Liquid Chromatography Terms and Rela-
tionships
1 This test method is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee D19 on Water
and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee D19.06 on Methods for Analysis for
Organic Substances in Water.
Current edition approved April 1, 2024. Published April 2024. Originally
approved in 1992. Last previous edition approved in 2017 as D5315 – 04 (2017)ɛ1.
DOI: 10.1520/D5315-04R24.
2 The boldface numbers in parentheses refer to the references at the end of this
test method.